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MR. STAMETS: We will call now Case 5625.
MR. CARR: Case 5625, applicatiOn-of walter W. Krug
dba Wallen production Compahy for an>éxception to Order R-lll-l,
Lea Couhty,‘New Mexico. |

MKk, STAMETS: Mr. Krug, I gatﬁer +hat you are

represeﬁting youréélfTin'this case?
MR. KﬁUG; ‘fes, sir.
MR, STAMETS: And you are going to testify?
MR. KRUG: Yeg, sir.
MR. STAMETS: I would 1ike to have you stand and

be sworn.

(THERBUPON, the witness was duly sworn.)

WALTER W. KRUG

‘called as a witness, naving been first duly sworn, was

examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

e " My. Krug, would you state your full name and position .

for the record, please?

A Walter W. Krug, the engineer and ownér of Wallen

production Company .

[+) Mr. Krug, have jou‘previously testified before this

commission and had your credentials made a matter‘oﬂ>record?_
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1 A, Yes, I have.
f,‘ : 2 1) And their have been accepted by the commission? I
" | 3 A Yes, sir, they were. S !
4 0 Would you please refer to your exhibit a;xd' explain P
; :3 _ 5 || what yéu ‘«are<sefeking in this applicatiori?
) i 6§ »A. On' the left~hand side is the casing p‘r'ogram as it is
. 7 || shown now where f:he prOposad initial well :stto' be drilled.
F A 8 | The Vri‘q}xt-halnd side is what I would like you géxitii‘eiﬂéh to
? K | g ‘9 | considex. I couldn't put all tentative items o‘érer oﬁ_ the
:*g % .,%: 10 right-haénd side, it would make it too confusing_;‘ However,
3 fg ;%ES 11| about fifty percent ,pf the time I have to put the eignt and
" ’ Fi gég% 2] five string in fo;‘ the minimum of eleven hundred to a maximum
j . ‘ igg% 13 of. thirteen hundred and fifty to hold back what we fca'll
i‘ g . "g Eié 14 j| Red Rock caving. |
r -EQ% 15 || BY MR, STAMETS:
* . S ‘3 ‘ o
: G 8 16 0 . Just for the record, now, the left-hand side of
g}i " 17 || your exhibit here would be i:he casing program that would
y 18 || be required undér Commission Order R-111-A, th'e’ip‘ot_as‘h—oil
@-‘ 19 || order? - - | k
; i’é : 20 A fr<}‘1‘ai': is correct, yes, sir. The right-hand side is
: P 3| as &~ I h;d the hearing previdus to this where I mentioned i
L 22 || that I had been qualified -- it concerned this same casing
ia 23| program, only a mile further north and west.
L | - 24 Q I believe the records will show that was the old
- 25 | North Lynch Pool consolidated into éhe West T?
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‘sedondly the chahces»of

- Page 5

A That is8 correct. That then drew a line and
And this casing

program, no one has had any objectiohs to it and we have

"‘never, and let me repeat that never, failed to bring the

cement out into the pit. As a matter of fact, on the last

well there was five hundred and eight; sacke of cement went
into the pit, so we just dOnft have any ttoublé’gettfhg it'
back and that QOVersveleven wells.

0 As far as’protecting the salt sectioﬁ;‘thére still
is the same string of p;pe set throuah the salé'séctiph
and it is adequately protected? -

A Yes, sir, I propose to put the éeven inch through
the salt down to -- the Lﬁse of the salt comes around thirty-
one, forty plus or minus,‘dependingkupon the sub-sea datum
whether it's high on strﬁcture or léw but where I get it at
thirty~three it covers everything in a hundredyand fifty

feet before I get into any kind of pay.

Q. what~specifically is the purpose for lgaVing“out

the string of eightiand;five;eiqhths—inch casing that*oh_the’

left-hand side shows being set at the top of the saltf
A. Mainly to cut down the costs of the wall and
ﬁulling that eight-aﬁd-fiveweighths
after it is down"in“therq*le the length of time it takes the
,cgble tool to get down, the chances are-lesé than évén of

your gettinag it out without&any‘trouble and frankly it just

———

|
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costs too much money to take the chance. I would rather

‘have the seven inch and take the chance of having to plug the

well and leave the seven inch in than I would two 8trings of

pipe.

0. * And you have not experienced any difficulty in

_drilliﬁg to the base of the salt in this area?

A  No, sir, I'm sure you are familiar with caﬁle tools.
Thef have these-shut-off Sér;ngs that are in there ﬁﬁtil, let
me stress that, thev stay in until the seven inch is ‘set and
they pull the other strings out but the seven iﬁéh‘i§,set on
bottdm before we do and then we circulate water first and |
then cerent aftér. And thére.;re spacers on the éevén inch
going down to make sure you've got cemeﬁtvall the way around,
that would be detrimental to me, as well as to the well,

0 And this is the Same’type of completion practice

you haéévbeen conducting just about a mile to the north and

‘west?

A Yes., The liner as they had it set here, I found
that it is not sufficient height up inside the seven inch.

Say if you have a 1ittle cement problem in that loose sand,

you don't have enough on the left-hand side of a hundred

feet, there's not enough cement cushion. I had to go in and

pexforate once, %0 I'm running three hundred feet up inside,

bthree hundred and fifty feet up inside the seven inch with

the four-and~a-half inch to preclude the cement ‘dropping

|

_
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down below‘the séven—inch pipe.
. Q How far is-this area ghat you are operating in
fyrom the closest potash nining operation?
| A. This well here {s sixteen miles, thefqther"well is
fourteen. |
MR. SfKMETS; Kre'thére any other quéstiohs*of this
witness? | f
THE WITNESS: Bgttﬁe way,<I do have ﬁhe“gpﬁrdval of
the people that have the-potdsh rights. _"
lxs:f 0. (My. Carr continuing.} Mr. Krpg,.was"this exhibit
prepared/by you? | _
A Yes, it was.
0. Would you at this time like £6 offer iﬁ_as having
been markedﬁExhibithumber One?f
A I certainly wouid.
MR. STAMETS: The e§hibit~will be'admitted:into
evidence. - _ -
~ (THEREUPON, App;icani‘:'s Exhibit Numbér
One was admitted into evidence.)
MR. STAMETS: Any questions of the witnasa? He may
be éxcused‘ ‘ :
_ (THEREUPON, the witness was.éxcused.)

MR. STAMETS: Anything furthef in this case? The

case will be taken under advisement.
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MR. STAMETS: We will call now Case 5625.
MR. CARR: Case 5625, application of Walter W. Krug

dba Wallen Production Ccémpany for an exception to Order R-111-

Lea County, New Mexico. . ‘ \
MR. STAMETS: Mr. Krug, I»gather that youlare
repfesenting'yourself in this case?

MR. KRUG: Yes, sir.

" MR. STAMETS: And you are‘qoing to testify?
MR. KRUG: Yes, Sir. |
Mﬁi STAMETS: I would 1ike to have you stand and
be sworXn. .

(THEREUPON, the witness was duly sworn.;

WALTER W. KRUG

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was

" examined aﬁd testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. CARR:

- e
y

0. ‘Mr.‘Kng, would ycu ctate your full name and positio
for the récord, please?

A Walter W. Krug, the engineerfand:dwner of Wallen
Production_CQmpany;_7‘;d>“‘_ | |

0. Mr. Krug, have you previously testified hefore this

Commis§ion and had your credentials made a matter of record?
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{ i A Yes, I have.
: ﬁ ’ 24 0 And they have been accepted by the Commission?

b 3 A. Yes, sif, they were.
:;g 4 0. W§u1d you please refer to your exhibit and explain
;5§§ é what you are seeking in this application? |
; " 6 A On the left-hand side’is the casiﬁg program as it is
;%% 7 | shown now where the proposed inifial well is to be driiléd.
!
é{g ’ 8| 'The right-hand side is what I WOﬁ;d like you gentlemen to
% 9 mconsider.r I couldn't puﬁ‘all tentative items over on ghe

‘10! right-hand side, it would make it too confiusing. However,

11 || about fifty percent of the time I have to put the eight and

12| five string in for the minimum of eleven hundred to a maximum

.13} of thirteen hundred and fifiy to hold back what we call

Phone (505) 982-9212

14 | Red Rock cavihg}

General Court Reporiing Service .
825 Calle Mejia, No. 122," Santa Fe; New Mexico 87501

PRI AR

15l BY MR. STAMETS:

sid morrish reporting service

i _

{ E RT3 0. Just for the record, now, the left-hand side éf

;ég 17}! your exhibit here would be the casing érogram that would

Elf% 18 || “be required under Commission Order R-~111-A, the potash-oil

18 19 l order?

;gg 2 Q. 4That is correct, yes, sir. The right~hand side‘isrw
‘I: 211 as -~ I had theihearing previous to this where I mentioned

L h 22 that I had been éualifiéd -- it concerned this same casing

f L 23 progtam, only a mile further north and west.

b
N 24 | O T helieve the records will show that was the 6ld 1

= .25 North Lynch Pool consolidated into the West T?}
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T 1 A, (Thét islcbrrect. That then drew a line and
- 2 unforfunatley I am right outéide the line. - And this casing
. s 3| program, no one nhas had any objections to it and we have *
» 4 -ne:‘ver, and let me repeat that never, failed to bring the
B : ﬁ ) 5 cément oht into the pit. As a matter of fact, on the last'
; . 6\ well there was five hundred ard eighty sacks of cement went
s 71 into the pit, s0 we jﬁst don't have any‘tr)ouble getting it »
i E’: g8 | back and that covers eleven wells. |
“ 4 , g o9 - Q. As far as protecting the salt section, there sti.;l
b gz 10| is the same string of pipe set through the salt section
is %oiz,g 11 and it lS adequately protectgd.
s ‘gg‘é% 12 " A Yesi,; sir, I.propose to put thg seven inch through
& ig:% 13 the saﬁtt'down to -- the‘base Qf the sz;lt comes around thirty-
%; ‘E %ié 14 || one, forty plus or minus, ‘d.epending upon the sub-»sea datum ' iI
: i §°'§‘ t5 || whether it's hlgh on sfructu_re or l‘ow'bubt whe\i:c,; I set it at
% ’ :é 16-]| thirty-three it covers everything in.a hundred and fifty»
| h; 17 feef:'béfore I get into ény kind of pay. |
1 {8 = 0 What specifically is the purpose for leaving out
{ ‘5 t9 || the string of eight—and—five—eighths—inchy casing that on the
) @ 20l left-hand side shows being set at the top of the salt? | [
L | | 21 o Mainly to cut down the costs of the well and
,_!- | » 99 “ second;y the chances of pu'\lling that eight-and-five-eighths
:— | 23|l after it is down in the hole the length of tiiﬁéfi’t"fé)(‘e‘fsf“the :
- ‘
cable tool to get down, the chances are less than even of
your getting it out without any trouble and frankly it just




Y
Y

ce

¢, New
212

orting service

orting Seryi

rep
urt Re
2,  $a
(505

General ¢
¢jia, No, 12

d morrish

S
825 Calle M,

P
nta F
) 982-9 2.

Phone

16°

The liner as they had it set here,

that it jig not sufficient height y

~Say if you have 5 iittle cement pyr




e

b MR 8 4

Ve oo

d morrish reporting serv.

1Ce

General Court Reporting Service

Sk

87501

Fe, New Mexico

82-9212

Santa

.Phone (505).9

825 Calle Mejia, No. 122,

10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

217

22

23

124

25

Page 1

down below the seven—iﬁch pipe.
Q How far is this area that you are opératinq in
from the closest potash mining operation?
A This well here is sixteen miles, the other well is
fourteénx
"MR. STAMETS: Are there any other questions of this
witness?
THE WITNESS: By the way, I do have the approval of
the people that have the potash rights.
Q M(Mr.;Carr coptinuing.) Mr. Krug, was this exhibit
prepared by you?
A Yes, it was.

0. Would you at this time like to -offer it as having

‘been marked Exhibit Number One?

A I certainly would.

MR. STAMETS: The exhibit will be admitted into

evidence. |
| (THEREUPON, Appliéant's Exhibit Number

One was admitted into.evidence.)

MR. STAMETS: Any questions of the witness? He may
be excused.

(THEREUPON, thé‘witness was excused.)

MR:;ETAMETS:‘ Anything further in this case? The

case will be taken under advisement.
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REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a certified Sherthan

do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript

of Hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservati

was reported'by me, and the same is a true and

d Reporter,

on Commission

correct record

of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill and

ability.
| ‘j‘.—, / L . .
\ W A2 Yey /i /
Sidney F. Myrfiéh,’c{s.k.
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- OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

87501 ‘ |
DIRECTOR : LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST

JOE B. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD
February 11, 1976 .
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y < | Re: CASE NO.___ 5625
CE. ~ "Mr. Walter W. Krug ORDER NO. R-3163
3 ~ Box 1960 - =

7

Midland, Texas 79701

Applicant:

Walter W. Krug dba’
Wallen Production Company

Dear Sir:

e
et
DNESCIPP TR o) M

'Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently ertered in the subject case.

T

Ny e AT e
DIFL N A R )

JDR/ £d

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC X - e
Artesia OCC . ] o :
Aztec OCC . - : 1

-

Other . K
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“la quorum being presSent, having considered the testimony, the

. 'is not presently known to be contemplated within the vicinity of

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION !
: OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO :

IN THE MATTER OF THE-HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5625
Order No, R~5163

APPLICATION OF WALTER W, KRUG

dba WALLEN PRODUCTION. COMPANY FOR
AN EXCEPTION TO ORDER NO. R=11l<h;
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF -THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION1:

| This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 4, :
{1976, at santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this 10th ‘day of February, 1976, the Commission,

racord, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully
advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Walter W. Krug dba Wallen Produc-
Fion Company, seeks an exception to the potash-oil area casing
and cementing rules as set forth in Commission Order No. R-11l-A
for his Wallen Fee Well Nc. 1, located 330 feet from the North
&ine and 990 fect from the West line ef Section 28, Township 20
§outh, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

! (3} That the applicant proposes to set a 13-3/8 inch
shallow *cavings” casing string at approximately 225 feet and
pement same to the surface, to mud-in the 10 3/4-inch water
shut~off casing string at approximately 900 feet, and to set
Fhe 7-inch salt protection string below the base of the salt and
circulate cement to the surface whereupon the water shut-off
casing string would be pulled, and, if production is obtained,
to cement a 4 1/2=inch liner through the pay and back into the
7 inch casing.

I
fi , (4) That potash development does not presently exist and

the above-described Well No. 1.

51

/ D




| cementing program for the subject well will afford the applicant
& the opportunity .to produce his just and equitable share of the
!l 011 and gas under the subject lease, will prevent unnscassary

Gz_
Case No., 5625
Order No. R=5163

(5) That approval of the proposed special casing and

economic loss, preverit waste, protect correlative rights, assure
maximum conservation of oil, gas, and potash reaources, and permit
the economic recovery of oil, gas, and potash minerals within the
Potash~oil Area as defined by Order No, erll—A,

"IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED3

(1) That the applicant, Walter W. Krug dba Wallen Produc-
tion Company, is hereby authorized to complete his Wallen Fee
‘Well No. 1, located 330 feet from the North line and 990 feet
from the West line of Section 28, Township 20 South, Range 34
East, NMPM, La2a County, New Mexico9 by setting a 13 3/8-~inch
shallow "cavings® casing string at approximately 225 feet and
cementing same to the surface, by mudding=in the 10 3/4-inch water
shut-off casing string at approximately %00 feet, by setting the
7-inch salt protection string below the base of the salt and
circulating cement to the surface and pulling the water shut-off
casinyg string, and, if production is obtained, by cementing a
4 1/2<-inch liner from total depth back into the 7-inch salt pro-

tection casing string.

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as. the Commission may deem necessary.

- DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman

A e et A A ¢ St 2
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Docket No. 5-76

Dockets Nos. 6-76 and 7-76 are tentarively set for hearing on Yebruary 18 and March 3, 1976. Applications for
hearing rust be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAﬁINBR WEARING - WEDNESDAY -~ YEBRUARY 4, 1976

9 A.M, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE RbOH,
STATE LAND OFPICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The followlng cases will be neard before Richard 1. Stancts, :xaniner, or Tianiel §. Nuttevr, Alterrate FExaminer:

CASE 5620:

CASE 5397:

‘Application of Champlin Petroleum Company for a waterflood project, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood project in the

_Chaveroo~San Ardres Pool by the injection of water into the San Aundres formation through its

Farrell Y¥ederal ¥Well No. 4, located in Unit P of Section 30, Township 7 South, Range 33 Fast,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico. “Applicant further secks an administrative procedure for approval of
additional wells at standard and non-standard locations within the project area.

(Reopened)

CASE 5621:

CASE 5624+

<::::§;;;’5sg§:

\

CASE 5626

In the natter of Case 5397 being reopened purswvant to the provisions of Order No. R-4949, which order
established the North Burton Flats-VWolfcamp Gas Pool, Eddy County, New ¥ texico, and promulgated
special pool rules therefor, including a provision for 320-acré spacing and proration units., All
interested parties may appear and sﬁow cause why said special pool rules should or should not. remain
in effect.

Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for downhole corminpgling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approval to comningle Basin-Dakota and Blanco-Mesaverde
‘gas production in the wellbore of its Jicarflia 119N Vell No. 4, located in Unit H of Section 6,
Township 26 North, Range 4 ¥est, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. ’

Application of Texaco for determination of charges and costs, Eday-County, Yew. Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks the determimation by the Commission of reasonablé well costs, and
the applicability of the charge for risk to certain items of expense, for the Willian G. Ross A, 0.
Rogers Well No. 1, located in Unit P of Section 3, Township 18 South, Range 26 Fast, Eddy County,
New Mexico, to which is dedicated the Ef2 of said Section 3, said lands having been pooled by
Commission Ordet No. R-4980.

Application of Aroco Production Compauny f@r salt water disposal, Fddy County, New Mexico. ~Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of .produced water by injection into the Lower
Delaware formation through the perforated interval from 3376 to 3400 feet in its 01d Indian Draw Well
No. 4, located in Unit I of Section 18, Township 22 Soutii; Range 28 Fast, Indian Draw-Delaware Pool,
Eddy County, MNew Mexico. N

Application of llarris & Yalton for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, ian the
.above~styled cause; secks authority to dispose of prgduced water into the Yates~Seven Rivers forma-
tion through the open*hole interval from 3507 feet to 3761 feet in its H. Vhitten Well Yo. 1,

located in Unit C of Secticen 4, Township 24 South, Range 36 Fast, Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New Wﬂrico.

Application of Walter W. Xrug dba Wallen Production Co. for an excepfion'to Order R—lll-A,”Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to the Potash-011 Area
casing-cenenting rules for-his Wallen Fee Well No. 1, located 330 feet from the North line and 990
feet from the Vest line of Section 28, Towvnship 20 South, Range 34 Fast; Lea County, New Mexico,

to permit completing said well with a shallow-cavings string cenented in and with 7-inch production
casing to the top of the pay and a 4 1/2-inch liner through the pay, all cemented to the surface. )

Southeastern New Mexico normenclature case caliing for an order for the creatjon, abolishments, and
extension of certain pools in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico.

“(a) CREATE a few pool in Eddy Countv, New Mexico,- classified as a gas pool for Strawn production

and designated as the Carlsbad-Stfawn Cas Paol, The discovery well-is the Belco Fetroleum Corpora~
tion Uniorn lead Conm Yell No. 1, located in Unit H of Section 8, Township 22 South, Range 27 East,
KMPM. Said pool would comprise:

TOVNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
Section 8: All o
Section 17: /2

(b) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New México, classified as a gas pool for Morrow production
and designated as the Fast Carlsbad-Morrow Gas Pool. The disceovery well is the- Champlin Petroleun
Company Pecos Federal Vell No. 1, located in Unit C of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 27
Bast, NMPM. Said pool would cemprise:

TOUNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 27 FAST, MHPH
Section 25: All
"Sectfon 36: W/2
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TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 27 FAST, NMPM
: Section 1: Nf2
: Section Z2: YN/2

i‘ ~% ~ (&) CREATE a rew pool in Fddy County, Yew Mexice, vlassified as a gas pool for Strawn'produétion

and designated as the Fast Carsbad-Strawn Gas Peol. The discovery well is the Chanplin Petroleun
: Company Pecos Federalst¥ell Xo. 1, -located in Unit C of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 27 East,
i NMMPM.  Said pool would comprise: ) -

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 27 FAST, NMPM
Section 1: N/2

(d) CRFEATE a new pool in Fddv County, New Mixico, classified as a gas pool for Strawn production
- o ’ and designated as the La Buerta-Strzim Gas Peool, The discovery well is the Cities Service 0il

i ' ¥ Company Tracy A Com Vell No., 1, lecated in Unit C of Section 33, Township 21 South, Range 27 Fast,
NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

¢

. . I's TOVRSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 27 FAST, XMPY
o ; Sectlon 33: N/2

(e} CRFATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Pennsylvaniaw
production and desipnated as the Nouombre-Pennsylvanian Pool. Said pool would consolidate the
vertical limits and acreage of the azbolished Nonombre lLower-Pennsylvanian, “ononbre iddle-
Pennsylvanian and the Nonombre Upper-Pennsvl¥anian Pools. Yew pool to be governed by the rules
of the abolished MNonoibre Lower-Pennsylvanian Pool under Order R-2929. $aid pool vould comprise:

5 ’ TOVNSHID 13 SOUTH, RAVGY 34 FAST, “WMPM
H Section 32: All :

{f) CRFATE a new peol in Fddy Ccunty, New Mexico, classified zs a gas pcol for Morrow productiéﬁ
and designated as the Robinia Draw-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well - is the Ameridian Cuasar
Petroleun Company of New Mexico Robinia Draw Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit X of Section 7,
Township 23 South, Range 24 Fast, NMPM. Said pool would comprise: ’

f

TOVNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 24 FAST, MPM
Section 7: /2

(g) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Pennsylvanian .
production and designated as the Yorth Sanmal-Pennsylvanian Pool. The discovery well is the
Dalco 04l Cermpany Rell 17 State Well Mo. 1, located im Unit G of Section 17, Townshyp 16 South,
Range 33 Fast, YMPM. Said pool would comprise:

FOUNSHIP 16 SOUTE, RANGE 33 FAST, wvpM

Section 17: NEf4

i : (h) ABOLISH the Nonombre Lower Penmsylvanian Fool in Lea County, New Mexice, described as:

TOUNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANCE 34 FEAST, WMPM
Section 32: SW/4

(1) ABOLISH the Nonombre 7iddle-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, described as:

TOWUNSHIP 13 SQUTH, RANGE 34 FAST, WMPM
Section 32: Ef2 B/ 4 and W/2 NE/4

5} h : . ) (3) ABOLISH the Norombre Upper-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, Hew Mexico, described as:
: ‘ - : M

; : . TOWNSHIP 13 SCUTH, RANGE 34 FAST, NMPM
: B Section 32: E/2 and SW/4

(k) EXTEND the North Benson Queen-Grayburg Pool in Fdd¥ County, New Mex{co, to include therein:

. TONNSHIP 18 SOUTH, BANGE 30 FAST, NMIM
! Section 32: S/2 NE/4 and N&f& SV/4

(1) EXTEND the Burton Flat-orrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOUNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 26 FAST, NMPM
Section 12: §/2
Section 13: FE/2

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANL™.27 EAST, NMPM

: Sectfon 2: Lots 11, 12," % 14 & swf4

Section 15, 16, 21, 22, & s:° All
, _ Section 33: N/2 ’
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| : {(m) EXTEND the Burton Flat-Strawn Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

{ : TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
};'A ) : - . . Section 15: All

(n) FXTEND the South Cailsbad—uorrqw Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
Section 3: N/2 >
s - © Section 4: All -
- e Section 5: E/2
L . : Sections 8, 9, 17 & 18: A1l
b Section 20: W/2

R . (o) EXTEND the Fagle Creek~San”Andres Pool in Eddy County I New Mexico,- to include therein:

TOWNSHIP. 17 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, WPM
Section 13: N/2 Ni/4

(p) EXTEND the Eumont Gas Pool’in Lea County, New Mexico, to inclade theiein:

z
3

L g
%
g

TOWNSHIP‘21)$OUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 33: NW/4 and SU/4& NE/4

atcy
el

(q) EXTEND the Los Medanos-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, tc include therein:

oy A R

5,0
Rk

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N#PM
Section 6: Ef2 .

.

(x) EXTEND the>L06ington—Paddock'Poél in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

o

g
.

TOWYNSHIP 17 SOUTH, NGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 3: NW/4
Section 4: HEf&4

{s) "EXTEND the Rotiif Vacouz Alc Pand in Lea County, New Nexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 16 -SOUTH, RANGE 34 FEAST, NMPM
Section 36: SE/4 )

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM \ .
Section 93 SEf4

(t) EXTEND the Vada-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

“TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 11: Ef2

(u) EXTEND the Wantz-Granite Wash Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, IMPM R
Section 14: XEf4 .

. (V) CONTRACT tke Indian Basin-Morrow Gas Pool -in Eddy County, Neézﬂexic;, by the deletion of the follow-
ing described lands:

¢

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NMPM .
Sections 31 &-32: All

Ry

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Sections 4 & 5: All

(v) EXTEND the Cemetary-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include the following described
lands: g2

TOWNSHIP 20 SUUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NuPH
Section 31: All :
Section 32: W/2

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
L Sections 4 & 5: All : :




OFFICE PHONE HOME PHONE

. AlC 915.683-2600 AlC 915 563-004B. .. -
- s AlC 915 683-6526
; ; | WALTER W. KRUG o
[‘f," “ ’ 8nx 1960 e;]?,l ,){,( «1 \?‘i‘@](‘—-
" & . : MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 ' p-
. January 15, 1976 Iy AN LS 7970
a oL CONSERVATION GOMM.
o 4 New Mexico 0il Conservation Commssion | - Santa fe
: H P. 0. Box 2088 ﬂﬂz’”
5 L Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 y 2 3 .
i R Attn: Mr D. S. Nutter Re: Request for deviation from
; 3 : casing program as stated
. in R-111-A.
3 W Wallen“Fee #-1, 330 FNL and
% 990 FWL, Section 28, T 20 s,
. R 34 E, Lea County, New
8 6 1 9 . Mexico. ’
4 o 407 _
o | Dear Sir: '
R : :
f . I would like you to con31der this letter as a request for your
& approval in changing the pipifig program covering the. 1500' of 8 5/8'
i surface pipe, cemented to the surface and 3150' of 7" intermediate
e string, tacked with 50 sacks of cement. I would like to leave out the
g 1500' of 8 5/8' surface and cement the 3300 ' of 7" intermediate pipe

to-the surface of the ground instead. This way, I will have the inter-
mediate pipe cemented to the surface ‘(before drilling into the pay zone)
and can set a 4%" liner in a 6%" hole, with adequate cement, to total
depth.

Relend

You will note this will fully protect the salt section (the nearest
salt mining is over 16 miles awayg which is as it should be and at the
same time give me ‘good contrnl and decent cement for completing my well,
both with the minimum of risk. Also, it allows me one more water shut off
string, which I may need

-
z
i

I hope this request w111 meet with your approval and that you w111
favor me with an early reply.

Very truly yours,

: WK/hk 42%%:2;-W..Krug

- - certified mall return ‘card S

i ce: Mr Jerry Sexton Supervisor

New Mexico 0il Conservatlon Comm331on

MAILED

DOCKET

f/w'owwMM‘ o cﬁ - |
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DRAT'T

dx/ BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMM1SSION
: OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

1 IN THE-MATTER OF THE HEARING
3 “|CALLED BY THE OIL, CONSERVATION
. COMMISSION 'OF NEW MEXICO FOR . :
. THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: v2>¢/,
- | CASE NO. 5625
: f £ - . Order No. R- S163°
: 4 - APPLICATION OF WALTER W. KRUG ,
: > dba WALLEN PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR
& 3 AN EXCEPTION TO ORDER NO. R-111-A,
‘ 2 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
| g ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
' 5 BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 4 '

)

19 76, at 'Santa Fe, New Mexico, before'ExaminerRichard L. Stamets i

. : i
‘NOW, on this o --day of. February 1976 , the Comm1331on,
‘a .quorum being present, having con51dered the testimeony, ‘the record),
ﬂand the recommendations of the Examiner, and belng fully advised

in the premises,

e
&
B
25
¥

i

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice héVlng péen given as required by
law, the Commission has jurlsdlctnon of tth cause and the subject ;| | :
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Walter W. Krug dba Wallen‘?roduc—

;tion Company, seeks an exception to the potash-oil area casing

S e S

and cementing rules as set forth in Commission Order No. R-1ll-a

for his Wallen Fee Well No. .l, located 330 feet from the North

line and 990 feet from the West line of Section 28, Township 20 Z

o ¥ South, Range 34 East, 1 at = —Rivesr ol, Lea - |
- | ; : B County, MNew Mexico.
. TR _ “(;)W% Tmtﬂj&— /3/?»0@4,%4&&»0
S WHISS% 5y Snpe e
‘oucd ,'/'a;‘? v dane!, 2 iee e ‘10 LIA e
. ’ R ) !

- Shree 3 v:z -m“‘¢———— = =
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Case No. 5625
Or¢der No. R-

~ngxhdaLL4ummateﬁ=' ; T acé.

(4) That potash development_doés not presently exist and
is not presently known to be contempiétéd within the vicinity of
the above-described Well No. 1« s |

(5) That‘approvél of the proposed éﬁecial casing and cemént+t

ing program for the subject well will afford the applicant ameés

G5 .
obhewd the opportunity to produce &hedx just and equitable share o
Under " le ‘ -
of the oil and gas Tw the subject ,’will prevent unnecessary
economic loss, prevent waste, protect correlative rights, assure’ s
maximum conservation of 0il, gas, and potash resources, and permit
the economicﬁrecovery of oil, gés,'and potash>minerals within the

Potash-0il Area as defined by Order No. R-111-A.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Walter W. Krug dba Wallen Produc-
tion Company, is hereby authorized to complete his Wallen Fee Well
No. 1, located 330 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the

West line of Section 28, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, NMPM,

NQLibelire—iidisotmbapenr—Rivers-Poo 1, Lea County, New MeXido,’gg_\\

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for “he’

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinaboveg

designated.




